-TIT CEDAMI LLE Cedarville University

UNIVERSITY. DigitalCommons@Cedarville
Baseball Statistics Baseball
5-11-2001

2001 Baseball Team Game-by-Game Statistics

Cedarville University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics

b‘ Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

Recommended Citation
Cedarville University, "2001 Baseball Team Game-by-Game Statistics" (2001). Baseball Statistics. 534.
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics/534

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open
access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of
the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for
inclusion in Baseball Statistics by an authorized
administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For

more information, please contact '-“-I' CENTENNIAL LIBRARY
C

digitalcommons@cedarville.edu. EDARVILLE UNIVERSITY


http://www.cedarville.edu/
http://www.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fbaseball_statistics%2F534&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fbaseball_statistics%2F534&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1198?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fbaseball_statistics%2F534&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics/534?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fbaseball_statistics%2F534&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@cedarville.edu
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx

Date

2/23/2001
2/23/2001
3/3/2001
3/3/2001
3/17/2001
3/17/2001
3/19/2001
3/22/2001
3/23/2001
3/23/2001
3/27/2001
3/27/2001
3/29/2001
3/29/2001
3/31/2001
3/31/2001
4/3/2001
4/3/2001
47472001
4/5/2001
4/7/2001
4/7/2001
4/14/2001
4/14/2001
4/19/2001
4/23/2001
4/23/2001
4/25/2001
4/25/2001
4/26/2001
4/26/2001
4/27/2001
4/30/2001
4/28/2001
4/28/2001
5/1/2001
5/2/2001
5/2/2001
5/5/2001
5/5/2001
5/10/2001
5/10/2001
5/11/2001

Totals

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

at
at

at
at
at
at

at
at

at
at
at
at
at

vs
vs
at

Opponent

Transylvania Univ.
Transylvania Univ.
Asbury College
Asbury College
Johnson Bible
Johnson Bible
Toccoa Falls College
Morehead State
Hiram College
Hiram College

*Mt. Vernon Nazarene
*Mt. Vernon Nazarene
*Walsh University
*Walsh University
*Malone College
*Malone College
*Urbana University
*Urbana University
Wittenberg Univ.
Capital University
*Point Park College
*point Park College
*Ohio Dominican
*Ohio Dominican
Urbana University
*Shawnee State Univ.
*Shawnee State Univ.
Bluffton College
Bluffton College
*Tiffin University
*Tiffin University
*Geneva College
*Geneva College

*St. Vincent College
*St. Vincent College
Mount St. Joseph
*Univ. of Rio Grande
*Univ. of Rio Grande
Asbury College
Asbury College
Indiana Wesleyan
Concordia College
Spring Arbor Univ.

AB R

40
23
30
29
38
19
39
34
22
24
26
26
24
22
30
15
28
22
34
42
21
29
26
27
32
26
23
28
31
27
32
26
41
16
26
35
26 11
26

26 7
28 10
34 9
35 19
25 0
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2001 Cedarville University Baseball
Team Game-by-Game for Cedarville Univ. (FINAL thru 5/11/2001)
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29 182

PO A
33 15
17 7
21 4
21 11
27 10
15 3
27 13
24 9
21 7
21 10
18 10
18 5
21 11
21 8
18 5
12 6
21 12
18 10
27 3
27 8
21
21
21 13
21 11
27 17
21 11
21 10
21 10
18 7
21 9
21 9
18 8
21 9
13 2
18 9
24 10
8 3
21 8
21 12
21 5
21 7
21 7
8 9
897 352
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Avg

.225
.206
.258
.254
.275
.279
.266
.258
.241
.248
.244
.249
.241
.242
.251
.245
.245
.240
.238
.247
.240
.243
.243
.240
.239
.236
.236
.236
.241
.243
.247
.246
.257
.254
.254
.258
.261
.264
267
-27L
.274
.278
.278

.278



Date

2/23/2001
2/23/2001
3/3/2001
3/3/2001
3/17/2001
3/17/2001
3/19/2001
3/22/2001
3/23/2001
3/23/2001
3/27/2001
3/27/2001
3/29/2001
3/29/2001
3/31/2001
3/31/2001
4/3/2001
47372001
4/4/2001
4/5/2001
4/7/2001
4/7/2001
4/14/2001
4/14/2001
4/19/2001
4/23/2001
4/23/72001
4/25/2001
4/25/2001
4/26/2001
4/26/2001
4/27/2001
4/30/2001
4/28/2001
4/28/2001
5/1/2001
5/2/2001
5/2/2001
5/5/2001
5/5/2001
5/10/2001
5/10/2001
5/11/2001

Totals

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

at
at

at
at
at
at

at
at

at
at
at
at
at

vs
vs
at

Team Game-by-Game for Cedarville Univ. (FINAL thru 5/11/2001)

Opponent

Transylvania Univ.
Transylvania Univ.
Ashury College
Asbury College
Johnson Bible
Johnson Bible
Toccoa Falls College
Morehead State
Hiram College
Hiram College

*Mt. Vernon Nazarene
*Mt. Vernon Nazarene
*Walsh University
*Walsh University
*Malone College
*Malone College
*Urbana University
*Urbana University
Wittenberg Univ.
Capital University
*Point Park College
*point Park College
*Ohio Dominican
*Ohio Dominican
Urbana University
*Shawnee State Univ.
*Shawnee State Univ.
Bluffton College
Bluffton College
*Tiffin University
*7iffin University
*Geneva College
*Geneva College

*St. Vincent College
*St. Vincent College
Mount St. Joseph
*Univ. of Rio Grande
*Univ. of Rio Grande
Asbury College
Asbury College
Indiana Wesleyan
Concordia College
Spring Arbor Univ.

* = Conference game

IP

11.0
5.2
7.0
7.0
9.0
5.0
9.0
8.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
4.0
7.0
6.0
9.0
9.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
9.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
7.0
4.1
6.0
8.0
6.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.0

299.0

2001 Cedarville University Baseball
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Pitching (All games)

ER BB SO 2B

3 3 12 1
5 5 6 1
0 0 5 0
2 4 1 1
6 5 14 1
0 1 4 0
0 5 1 0
11 9 8 2
7 0 2 5
3 1 1 1
6 0 5 1
2 3 5 2
2 3 3 2
2 2 6 1
5 2 2 1
14 2 2 3
2 1 0 0
3 3 3 1
3 4 5 3
8 8 4 2
8 1 4 2
7 2 4 1
8 4 0 1
2 6 1 2
2 3 9 1
0 1 1 0
6 6 2 1
0 2 5 0
2 1 5 0
4 5 0 1
10 4 3 2
5 2 1 2
8 1 1 2
6 3 2 1
2 1 2 1
8 3 4 3
0 1 4 0
0 2 5 0
1 1 7 0
4 1 5 3
10 9 6 3
6 4 7 1
2 0 1 2
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Score

4-3
4-5
6-1
7-2
10-7
2-0
7-1
1-13
0-8
7-6
2-6
2-6
0-2
4-3
6-7
0-15
4-2
1-5
1-5
7-12
0-11
3-9
4-10
1-6
4-2
1-2
1-7
2-0
4-5
3-4
7-12
1-8
15-11
0-10
0-3
4-10
11-1
5-1
7-2
10-5
9-11
19-6
0-3

186-248

W-L

1-0

2-1
3-1
4-1
5-1
6-1
6-2
6-3
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
8-6
8-7
8-8
9-8
9-9
9-10
9-11
9-12
9-13
9-14
9-15
10-15
10-16
10-17
11-17
11-18
11-19
11-20
11-21
12-21
12-22
12-23
12-24
13-24
14-24
15-24
16-24
16-25
17-25
17-26

17-26
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ERA

2.45
4.32
3.04
2.93
3.63
3.22
2.68
3.94
4.46
4.40
4.74
4.62
4.47
4.34
4.51
5.48
5.31
5.27
5.12
5.30
5.53
5.69
5.88
5.75
5.56
5.35
5.44
5.25
5.18
5.18
5.42
5.48
5.62
5.75
5.68
5.79
5.65
5.50
5.39
5.39
5.57
5.62
5.57

5.57



2001 Cedarville University Baseball
Team Game-by-Game for Cedarville Univ. (FINAL thru 5/11/2001)
Batting (All games)

Total vs. vs. With Bases Bases With with Rch As 3rd And
Date Opponent h/ab Left Right Runners Empty Loaded 2-outs RBI-op Leadoff LT 2out
2/23/2001 at Transylvania Univ. 9-40 3-9 6-31 4-22 5-18 0-0 3-13 2-17 6-11 1-4
2/23/2001 at Transylvania Univ. 4-23 0-0 4-23 1-14 3-9 0-4 0-6 0-12 3-6 3-5
3/3/2001 at Asbury College 11-30 0-0 11-30 6-15 5-15 2-2 7-14 5-9 4-7 0-0
3/3/2001 at Asbury College 7-29 0-0 7-29 4-16 3-13 1-1 2-9 4-11 3-7 1-1
3/17/2001 at Johnson Bible 13-38 0-0 13-38 8-28 5-10 0-2 6-16 6-19 6-9 1-5
3/17/2001 at Johnson Bible 6-19 0-0 6-19 4-11 2-8 0-0 2-6 2-5 2-5 0-0
3/19/2001 at Toccoa Falls College 8-39 0-0 8-39 6-26 2-13 0-1 1-12 4-21 5-9 5-9
3/22/2001 at Morehead State 7-34 7-31 0-3 3-11 4-23 0-0 5-14 0-6 1-9 0-1
3/23/2001 Hiram College 1-22 0-0 1-22 0-3 1-19 0-0 0-7 0-3 1-7 0-0
3/23/2001 Hiram College 8-24 0-0 8-24 6-12 2-12 1-3 3-9 5-9 2-6 2-4
3/27/2001 at *Mt. Vernon Nazarene 5-26 5-26 0-0 3-7 2-19 0-0 1-8 2-5 1-7 2-3
3/27/2001 at *Mt. Vernon Nazarene 8-26 0-0 8-26 3-11 5-15 0-0 3-10 0-4 3-7 1-1
3/29/2001 *Walsh University 3-24 0-0 3-24 0-9 3-15 0-0 1-9 0-4 3-7 0-0
3/29/2001 *Walsh University 6-22 5-20 1-2 3-11 3-11 1-1 0-4 2-5 2-6 2-2
3/31/2001 at *Malone College 11-30 0-0 11-30 6-18 5-12 0-0 6-13 3-10 3-7 0-1
3/31/2001 at *Malone College 1-15 0-0 1-15 1-2 0-13 0-0 0-5 0-1 0-5 0-0
4/3/2001 at *Urbana University 7-28 0-0 7-28 3-19 4-9 0-1 0-5 2-12 5-7 2-4
4/3/2001 at *Urbana University 3-22 0-0 3-22 2-8 1-14 0-0 1-7 1-1 2=7 0-0
4/4/2001 Wittenberg Univ. 7-34 0-0 7-34 2-18 5-16 0-0 2-10 1-11 2-9 0-1
4/5/2001 Capital University 15-42 1-4 14-38 8-30 7-12 0-3 3-12 7-24 6-9 1-4
4/7/2001 *Point Park College 1-21 0-12 1-9 0-3 1-18 0-0 0-6 0-1 0-7 0-0
4/7/2001 *point Park College 9-29 0-1 9-28 1-15 8-14 0-1 1-8 0-6 6-7 0-3
4/14/2001 *Ohio Dominican 6-26 0-0 6-26 4-15 2-11 0-0 2-9 2-9 3-7 0-1
4/14/2001 *Ohio Dominican 5-27 0-0 5-27 2-14 3-13 0-0 3-10 1-7 2-7 0-2
4/19/2001 Urbana University 7-32 0-0 7-32 3-16 4-16 0-1 1-9 2-14 1-8 0-4
4/23/2001 *Shawnee State Univ. 4-26 0-0 4-26 2-7 2-19 0-1 2-10 1-4 0-7 0-1
4/23/2001 *Shawnee State Univ. 5-23 0-0 5-23 3-11 2-12 1-5 3-8 1-7 2-7 0-3
4/25/2001 at Bluffton College 7-28 0-0 7-28 3-15 4-13 0-1 4-11 2-8 1-7 0-0
4/25/2001 at Bluffton College 11-31 0-0 11-31 5-16 6-15 0-1 9-16 3-10 3-7 0-0
4/26/2001 *Tiffin University 8-27 0-0 8-27 4-11 4-16 0-0 3-9 2-7 1-7 1-1
4/26/2001 *Tiffin University 12-32 7-14 5-18 8-19 4-13 2-2 7-14 6-12 3-7 0-1
4/27/2001 at *Geneva College 5-26 0-0 5-26 1-11 4-15 0-0 3-9 0-7 2-7 1-2
4/30/2001 at *Geneva College 21-41 0-0 21-41 13-29 8-12 2-4 5-14 10-23 5-7 5-9
4/28/2001 at *St. Vincent College 1-16 0-0 1-16 0-7 1-9 0-0 0-5 0-2 0-5 0-0
4/28/2001 at *St. Vincent College 6-26 0-0 6-26 1-10 5-16 0-0 2-9 0-4 2-7 0-1
5/1/2001 at Mount St. Joseph 13-35 0-0 13-35 6-19 7-16 0-1 4-12 3-9 6-9 2-2
5/2/2001 *Univ. of Rio Grande 10-26 0-0 10-26 8-18 2-8 0-1 4-8 6-13 4-6 4-5
5/2/2001 *Univ. of Rio Grande 10-26 0-0 10-26 5-19 5-7 0-0 2-8 3-13 4-6 0-2
5/5/2001 Asbury College 10-26 0-0 10-26 4-14 6-12 0-0 2-7 2-9 4-6 3-3
5/5/2001 Asbury College 12-28 0-0 12-28 8-16 4-12 0-1 4-9 6-12 3-6 2-3
5/10/2001 vs Indiana Wesleyan 13-34 0-0 13-34 9-22 4-12 1-3 4-10 7-18 3-7 3-6
5/10/2001 vs Concordia College 14-35 0-0 14-35 14-26 0-9 4-4 1-8 10-19 4-7 8-11
5/11/2001 at Spring Arbor Umiv. 7-25 7-25 0-0 2-16 5-9 0-0 0-4 0-10 5-7 0-1
Totals 137-1213 35-142 302-1071 179-640 158-573 15-44  112-402 113-413 124-305 50-106

.278 .246 .282 .280 .276 .341 .279 .274 .407 .472



Date

2/23/2001
2/23/2001
3/3/2001
3/3/2001
3/17/2001
3/17/2001
3/19/2001
3/22/2001
3/23/2001
3/23/2001
3/27/2001
3/27/2001
3/29/2001
3/25/2001
3/31/2001
3/31/2001
4/3/2001
4/3/2001
4/4/2001
4/5/2001
4/7/2001
4/7/2001
4/14/2001
4/14/2001
47/19/2001
4/23/2001
4/23/2001
4/25/2001
4/25/2001
4/26/2001
4/26/2001
4/27/2001
4/30/2001
4/28/2001
4/28/2001
5/1/2001
5/2/2001
5/2/2001
5/5/2001
5/5/2001
5/10/2001
5/10/2001
5/11/2001

Totals

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

at
at

at
at
at
at

at
at

at
at
at
at
at

vs
vs
at

Team Game-by-Game for Cedarville Univ. (FINAL thru 5/11/2001)

Opponent

Transylvania Univ.
Transylvania Univ.
Asbury College
Asbury College
Johnson Bible
Johnson Bible
Toccoa Falls College
Morehead State
Hiram College
Hiram College

*Mt. Vernon Nazarene
*Mt. Vernon Nazarene
*Walsh University
*Walsh University
*Malone College
*Malone College
*Urbana University
*Urbana University
Wittenberg Univ.
Capital University
*Point Park College
*Point Park College
*Ohio Dominican
*Ohio Dominican
Urbana University
*Shawnee State Univ.
*Shawnee State Univ.
Bluffton College
Bluffton College
*Piffin University
*riffin University
*Geneva College
*Geneva College

*St. Vincent College
*St. Vincent College
Mount St. Joseph
*Univ. of Rio Grande
*Univ. of Rio Grande
Asbury College
Asbury College
Indiana Wesleyan
Concordia College
Spring Arbor Univ.

Score

4-3
4-5
6-1
7-2
10-7
2-0
7-1
1-13
0-8
7-6
2-6
2-6
0-2

6-7
0-15
4-2
1-5
1-5
7-12
0-11
3-9
4-10
1-6
4-2
1-2
1-7
2-0
4-5
3-4
7-12
1-8
15-11
0-10
0-3
4-10
11-1
5-1
7-2
10-5
9-11
19-6
0-3

186-248

2001 Cedarville University Baseball
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Pitching (All games)

Total
h/ab

11-41
7-21
4-25
3-22

13-40
2-15
5-29

13-37

14-37

10-30

11-28
7-27
7-24
7-25
8-25

13-27
5-25
7-23
8-36

13-38

13-38
7-29

17-3¢6
7-25
7-34
5-24

10-30
1-23
6-23
6-25

15-37
8-28

14-37
9-23
3-21

15-37
4-22
5-26
3-24
6-27

14-36
5-25
8-27

vs.
Left

0-0
1-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

1-4
0-3
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

2-10
2-7

0-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-4
5-8
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
4-14
2-3

356-1232 20-59

.289

.339

vs.
Right

11-41
6-19
4-25
3-22

13-40
2-15
5-29

13-37

14-37

10-30
9-25
6-23
7-21
7-25
8-25

13-27
5-25
7-23
8-36

13-38

11-28
5-22

17-36
7-24
7-34
5-24

10-30
1-23
6-23
5-21

10-29
8-28

14-37
9-23
3-21

15-37
4-22
5-26
3-24
6-27

14-36
1-11
6-24

.286

With

Runners

2-26
1-9
1-11
1-11
7-24
1-6
4-16
11-28
9-26
6-16
5-15
3-15
2-12
1-12
3-12
8-14
2-11
3-12
4-19
9-23
9-27
5-13
10-28
4-15
3-14
0-11
5-16
0-7
4-12
2-13
11-27
5-19
8-26
7-15
2-8
8-19
2-8
1-11
1-5
5-14
10-25
3-13
3-15

.281

Bases
Empty

9-15
6-12
3-14
2-11
6-16
1-9

1-13
2-9

5-11
4-14
6-13
4-12
5-12
6-13
5-13
5-13
3-14
4-11
4-17
4-15
4-11
2-16
7-8

3-10
4-20
5-13
5-14
1-1¢
2-11
4-12
4-10
3-9

6-11
2-8

1-13
7-18
2-14
4-15
2-19
1-13
4-11
2-12
5-12

336-1173 191-679 165-553

.298

with
2-outs

3-11
3-8
1-7
1-8
4-12
0-4
0-6
5-13
2-10
2-9
2-8
2-10
0-6
2-8
1-6
6-10
1-8
1-7
0-10
4-12
0-7
1-8
4-11
2-10
1-10
1-7
4-12
1-9
1-7
1-8
4-11
2-9
2-9
5-9
1.7
3-9
1-7
3-11
1-8
1-9
5-13
1-7
0-6

85-377 131-300

.225

Rch As
Leadoff

7-11
3-6
2-7
3-7
3-9
1-5
2-9
4-8
5-7
2-7
3-6
2-6
3-7
3-7
3-6
2-4
3-7
3-6
2-9
4-9
3-7
2-7
6-7
3-7
0-9
3-7
5-7
1-7
3-6
4-7
4-7
4-6
6-7
3-5
2-6
2-8
1-6
3-7
2-7
3-7
4-7
3-7
4-6

.437

Gnd Fly
Out Out
11
1
3 1
9 9
8 3
2 6
10 13
6 8
6 12
10 9
8 4
6 6
12 &
6 8
6 9
6 4
12 7
8 5
6 16
6 15
4 11
6 11
11 8
8§ 10
6 11
8§ 10
9 9
10 5
8 4
8 11
9 7
8 8
11 9
3 8
9 6
9 8
3 1
7 7
11 2
6 10
8
6
9
325 346

(5 BT TR NS RTINS N TS NS NS N 4 BT NS, IS NS TR T SRS I 4 N S T € N € RS IS B ¥ N RS S B N T T I T T I S N

ERA

.45
.32
.04
.93
.63
.22
.68
.94
.46
.40
.74
.62
.47
.34
.51
.48
.31
.27
.12
.30
.53
.69
.88
.75
.56
.35
.44
.25
.18
.18
.42
.48
.62
.75
.68
.79
.65
.50
.39
.39
.57
.62
.57

.57
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